

Notice & Agenda of Special Virtual Zoom Meeting – VIA Transit Community Council Monday, September 28, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

The VIA Transit Community Council will meet at 4:00 p.m. on Monday, September 28, 2020. The meeting will be conducted as an audio/videoconference meeting (only). Members of the VIA Board of Trustees may attend this meeting of the VIA Transit Community Council. The agenda for the VIA Transit Community Council meeting is attached to this notice.





Statement to Public Regarding VIA Transit Community Council Virtual Meeting

The VIA Transit Community Council will meet at 4:00 pm on Monday, September 28, 2020. The meeting will be conducted as an audio/videoconference meeting (only). In keeping with proper social distancing measures in order to slow the spread of COVID-19 and avoid meetings that bring many people into congregate settings, the Council will not meet in person. Instead, this meeting will be held virtually via the Zoom platform. Members of the public may access this meeting via the free-of-charge video conference link by logging in at the following link: https://zoom.us/s/97378665293, Meeting ID: 973 7866 5293 or call in using the following numbers:

Phone one-tap: US: +13462487799,,97378665293#

US: +16699006833,,97378665293#

Dial by your location +1 346 248 7799

Meeting ID: 973 7866 5293

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Comments from VIA Board Member, Akeem Brown
- 3. Update from VIA on Keep SA Moving
 - i. Educational Presentations
 - ii. Speakers Bureau Training
- 4. Dialogue as Subcommittees and Report Out to Larger Group
- 5. Review of Informational Documents/FAQ for Volunteers
- 6. Review Schedule for Volunteer Activities
- 7. Announcements and Miscellaneous
- 8. Adjourn

The VIA Transit Community Council has four focus areas approved by the Board of Trustees:

- To communicate the purpose of VIA and the Advanced Transportation District
- To help VIA and the Advanced Transportation District build credibility and respect
- To lead as transit ambassadors in the community
- To help VIA and the Advanced Transportation District champion partnerships and leverage for the benefit of the community